

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH East Tennessee Region Hamblen County 331 W. Main Street Morristown TN 37814

The Tennessee Sunshine Law passed by the General Assembly in 1974 requires that meetings of state, city and county government bodies be open to the public and that any such governmental body give adequate public notice of such meeting.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR RELEASE

MEMORANDUM

Date:	May 4, 2022
То:	Hamblen County Health Dept. Hamblen County Government TN Dept of Health (Attention: Corie Gouge)
From:	State of Tennessee, Department of Health Hamblen County Health Department
Name of Board:	Hamblen County Health Council
Date of Meeting: Time:	June 1, 2022 12:00 PM
Place:	*VIRTUAL
Contact Person:	Pamela Purkey Public Health Educator Hamblen County Health Dept. (423) 586-6431

*This meeting is virtual. Please call for meeting link information.